AF-2023-00094

Please provide the number of employees in the Canada Mortgage and Housing Corporation making

more than $100,000 a year in salary, along with the total cost of said salaries. Please provide a record
of this for 2023.Provide one number for the number of employees, one number for the total amount
of money, and please also provide the total number of employees for the entire CMHC.

CMHC Response:

Annual Base Salary Over $100,000

Year

Number of Employees

Total Cost of Salary

Total Number of CMHC
Employees

2023

1,073

$139,933,225

2,320
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